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From our Administrator:

Dear RCCA Families:

HAPPY THANKSGIVING! When we return to school on
Monday December 1st, we will be entering a season of
Advent and in full swing for basketball games. I am so
thankful for our faithful RCCA families who have chosen a
biblical worldview education for their children.

Some wonderful things are coming up!
Dec 5: First HOME BB games

Dec 8-12: School Spirit Week

Dec 12: Half Day (11am Dismissal)
Dec 12/13: Varsity BB Tournament
Dec 18: K-6th Christmas Concert

Dec 19: 7th-12th Christmas Concert

Serving Christ,
Mrs. Jeni Chase
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2025-2026 RCCA BASKETBALL GAMES

Tues Dec 2: AWAY @Elmira Defenders VG 4:00; VB 5:30
Fri Dec 5th: HOME vs NEPA Knights JVB 4:00; VG 5:00; VB 6:30
Sat Dec 6: JVG/JVB Tournament @Canaan Christian @va 10:30; JvB 11:30 + Consolation & Ghampionship)

Tues Dec 9: AWAY @Cortland Christian JVB 3:30; VG 5:00; VB 6:30

Fri Dec 12: RCCA Varsity Tournament (Lady Rams 6:00; Rams 7:30)

Sat Dec 13: RCCA Varsity Tournament (Games begin at 9:30am)

Tues Dec 16: AWAY @ Summit Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00
Tues Jan 6: HOME vs Triboro Christian JVB 4:00; VG 5:00, VB 6:30

Fri Jan 9: HOME vs Canaan Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Tues Jan 13: AWAY @Central Baptist JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Fri Jan 16: HOME vs Summit Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00
Tues Jan 20: AWAY @Twin Tiers Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00
Fri Jan 23: HOME vs Cortland Christian JVB 3:30; VG 5:00; VB 6:30

Tues Jan 27: HOME vs Grace Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00 SENIOR NIGHT
Fri Jan 30: HOME vs Central Baptist JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Tues Feb 3: HOME vs Elmira Defenders JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Fri Feb 6: AWAY vs Canaan Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Tues Feb 10: HOME vs Twin Tiers Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00
Fri Feb 13: AWAY @Triboro Christian JVB 4:00; VG 5:001 VB 6:30

Thurs Feb 19: AWAY @Grace Chrisitan JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Fri Feb 20: RCCA JV Blue vs White Scrimmages (JVB 3pm & JVG 4pm)

Tues Feb 24: MAKE UP GAME NIGHT

Thurs Feb 26: NYPENN CAC Playoffs at Canaan Christan Academy
Sat Feb 28: NYPENN CHAMPIONSHIP GAMES

Mon March 2: RCCA BB AWARDS NIGHT

Sat March 7: NYPENN ALLSTAR GAMES



Basketball Practice Schedule

Monday, November 24

JVB/ VB: 2:45pm-4:30pm
JVG/ VG: 4:30pm-6:15pm
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Tuesday, November 25
No JVB

NO JVG/ VG
VB: 6:15pm-8:15pm

Wednesday, November 26
No JVB
No VB
NO JVG
VG: 3:00pm-4:30pm

WL

Frida}{, November 28
No JVB

VG / VG: 3:00pm-4:45p1y
VB: 6:15pm-8:r5pm




ROSS CORNERS CHRISTIAN ACA
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DECEMBER 8-12

MONDAY PAJAMA DAY!
DECEMBER 8TH Modest pajamas-nightgowns must fall below the knee
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TUESDAY
DECEMBER 9TH

'@g@ RETRO DAY!™

WEDNESDAY

DRESS YOUR BEST DAY!
DECEMBER 10TH

THURSDAY \@( SCHOOL SPIRIT DAY
DECEMBER 11TH NV (BLUE & WHITE DAY)

B-ball teams & Cheer squad may wear their uniform tops to school

FRIDAY COLOR POP DAY!  HALF pay Y

PreK&K: Red 3&4:Yellow 7&8:Blue 11&12: Purple 11:00AM
DECEMBER 12TH 1&2: Orange 5&6: Green 9&10: Pink DISMISSAL

Thursday, December 11%:
All School Pep Rally @ 2:00pm in Gym

*Spirit Week Attire must meet “RCCA Dress Down Day” minimum
requirements. Exceptions: Hats are allowed, face painting is allowed
(Hoodies must have hoods down)
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Dear RCCA Parents and Caregivers:

It is that time of year when we reflect on the many blessings that the
Lord has given us. One of those blessings is being able to have our
children educated in a Christian school where they are taught God’s
Word every day. This privilege would not be possible without the
dedicated RCCA classroom teachers who have chosen to minister to
our children. We would like to recognize them in a special way this
Christmas.

Between now and December 8th, we are asking each family to
consider contributing to a financial gift that will be divided among our
teachers. Gifts may given by Venmo or cash/checks to the school

office. Checks can be made payable to RCCA with “Teacher’s Gift” in
the memo.

Thank you for considering this. If you have any questions, please feel
free to contact me at tammy.buck@rccarams.org or call 607-748-3301.

Tammy Buck
Executive Assistant to Administrator

Ross Corners
@RossComers
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- GET YOUR TICKETS NOW
THROUGH 12/12!

Tickets are sold @ base price & PTO gets

407%

Frorm sach ssls! -Venmo option
available at the Office




